

## राष्ट्रीयप्रौद्योगिकीसंस्थानश्रीनगर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR

(शिक्षामंत्रालय, भारतसरकारकेतत्वावधानमेंराष्ट्रीयमहत्वकाएकस्वायत्तसंस्थान) (An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) हज़रतबल, श्रीनगर, जम्मू-कश्मीर, 190006, भारत / Hazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir, 190006, India

## **NOTICE**

## Yuva Sangam (युवासंगम) under Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat Registration Notice

It is hereby notified for the information of all the UG, PG and PhD Students that Yuva Sangam (युवासंगम) under Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat an initiative by Government of India to strengthen people to people connect especially between youth belonging to North Eastern India and other States.

Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat Yuva Sangam (युवासंगम) will focus on conducting exposure tours of youth between the 08 North Eastern States and other States. It will provide an immersive experience of various facets of life, development landmarks, recent achievements and youth connect in the host state. During their visits, the youth will have a multi-dimensional exposure under five broad areas – Paryatan (Tourism), Parampara (Traditions), Pragati (Development), Prodyogik (Technology) and Paraspar Sampark (People-to-people connect).

Note: IIT Jammu is Nodal Higher Education Institution for Jammu and Kashmir and IIT Guwahati is the Paired Institution (for the pilot tour).

For participation in the Yuva Sangam (युवासंगम) under Ek Bharat Shreshtha Bharat, all the UG, PG and Ph.D. Students who want to participate are requested to register in the following link:

Last date to register - 12 February 2023 Registration Link: <u>https://ebsb.aicte-india.org/#</u>

For Character Certificate please contact to Dean Students Welfare (Phone/WhatApp-7006378833) After registration, kindly share the screen shot to<u>ranjeetkumarrout@nitsri.net</u> (information to NIT Srinagar)

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

EBSB Co-ordinator